

May 15, 2017

## Aviat Networks to Present at the B. Riley & Co. 18th Annual Investor Conference

MILPITAS, Calif., May 15, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), the leading expert in microwave networking solutions, today announced that the Company will be presenting at the B. Riley & Co. 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Investor Conference on Thursday, May 25, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. PT (5:00 p.m. ET). The conference is being held at the Loews Santa Monica Hotel in Santa Monica, CA.



Michael Pangia, President and CEO of Aviat Networks and Shaun McFall, Senior Vice President and Chief Marketing and Strategy Officer, will provide updates on the Company's financial momentum, growth strategy, enhanced solutions offering, and plans to drive shareholder value. Mr. Pangia and Mr. McFall, along with Ralph Marimon, Aviat Networks' Chief Financial Officer, will be available for one-on-one investor meetings prior to and following the Company's presentation. Those who are interested in meeting with management should contact their B. Riley & Co. representative or may also contact the Company's Investor Relations Department.

The presentation will be broadcast live over the Internet and hosted on the Investor Relations section of the Aviat Networks website at <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">www.aviatnetworks.com</a>. The presentation will also be archived for 90 days.

## About B. Riley & Co., LLC

B. Riley & Co., LLC is a leading investment bank providing advisory, research, and sales & trading to corporate, institutional and high net worth individual clients. Investment banking services include M&A advisory and debt and equity offerings. The firm is nationally recognized for its highly ranked proprietary equity research. B. Riley & Co. is a member of FINRA and SIPC. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.brileyco.com">www.brileyco.com</a>.

## **About Aviat Networks**

Aviat Networks, Inc. works to provide dependable products, services and support to our customers. With more than one million systems sold into 170 countries worldwide, communications service providers and private network operators including

state/local government, utility, federal government and defense organizations trust Aviat with their critical applications. Coupled with a long history of microwave innovations, Aviat provides a comprehensive suite of localized professional and support services enabling customers to drastically simplify both their networks and their lives. For more than 70 years, the experts at Aviat have delivered high performance products, simplified operations, and the best overall customer experience. Aviat Networks is headquartered in Milpitas, California. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">www.aviatnetworks.com</a> or connect with Aviat Networks on <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a>, <a href="mailto:Facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="mailto:LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>.

Media Contact: Gary Croke, Aviat Networks, Inc., <a href="mailto:gary.croke@aviatnet.com">gary.croke@aviatnet.com</a>

Investor Contact: Glenn Wiener, GW Communications, gwiener@GWCco.com / 212-786-6011

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aviat-networks-to-present-at-the-b-riley--co-18th-annual-investor-conference-300457160.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aviat-networks-to-present-at-the-b-riley--co-18th-annual-investor-conference-300457160.html</a>

**SOURCE Aviat Networks** 

News Provided by Acquire Media